
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Cachuma Grazing Lease, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve a Notice of Exemption pursuant to §15301 of the California Environmental Quality Act;

b) Approve and execute Amendment No. 4 to the Sublease Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara, as
lessor, and Beverly and Lee Carr, as lessee, for the sublease of approximately 220 acres to be used for the purpose of
grazing livestock thereon, located in the southerly portion of the Cachuma Recreational Area, extending the term for
a period of 14 months commencing on date of execution by the County and terminating on January 11, 2003, in the
amount of $1,900 per year.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 01-01296, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

